





CORRIGENDUM

Date: 20.09.2019

Sub: Amendment in the advertisement published on SAI website for the position Junior Consultant and Young Professional in Khelo India Scheme.

With reference to the advertisement No. KI/KIYG/HR/024/2019-20, uploaded on 19.09.2019 on SAI website (https://sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in/) and Khelo India website https://kheloindia.gov.in/ regarding hiring of Junior Consultant and Young Professionals for Khelo India Scheme, following amendments may be read as indicated below:

Reference	As per the document	Amendment
Page 5 (Tenure)	The contractual engagement will be initially for a period of 01 (one)year extendable upto 03 (three) or coterminous with the scheme whichever is earlier	The contractual engagement will be for a period of 03 (three)years and extendable based on the satisfactory performance assessment/ review. Even otherwise engagement will terminate in the event of termination/closure of scheme.

(Khelo India Division) Sports Authority of India